CITY OF PAHOKEE

Community & Economic Development Department

Effective Date: 4/25/2023

CHANGE ORDER #21

Project: Barfield Highway Reconstruction Project No: FM# 442030-1-31-01

Date of Issuance: <u>03/21/2022</u>

Owner: <u>City of Pahokee</u>

Project Engineer: <u>Momentum CEI</u>

Consultant/Contractor: Rosso Site Development

Purpose of Change Order:

This change order #21 is for Barfield Highway Reconstruction. The change order is for compensation to Rosso Site Development (contractor) for the relocation of the drainage structure S-127A.

The contractor encountered an existing drainage pipe running from 3rd street which was not originally indicated in the plans. The Engineer of Record directed the contractor to move the nearby drainage structure S-127A to the south to capture and connect the existing drainage pipe into Barfield 's drainage trunkline.

The relocation of the already installed S-127A drainage structure was a more feasible solution than to order a new drainage structure.

Rosso Site Development is entitled to 100% of the \$13,785.78 for relocating of the S-127A drainage structure.

FDOT has given concurrence on funding of the \$13,785.78 as well as granting the 2 days for this change order.

Attachment:

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining the change is: Change Price:	Method of determining the change is: Change Times:
☐ Unit Price	○ Contractor's records
□ Lump Sum	□ Engineer's records
Other	
Increase/Decrease) in Contract Price: \$13,785.78- cost coved by FDOT	Increase/Decrease in Contract Times: Substantial Completion:



Community & Economic Development Department

If the change involves an increase, the amount is not to be executed without further authorization	If the change involves an increase, the times are not to be exceeded without further authorization.
RECOMMENDED:	AUTHORIZED:
Robert Audette ENGINEER	City of PahokeeOWNER
BY: (Authorized Signature)	BY:(Authorized Signature)